COMMUNITY FEEDBACK SURVEY

A SUMMARY REPORT DESIGNED TO:KEEP:THE BOARD INFORMED
2016-2017 Building & Site Fund Survey

BOARD OF EDUCATION, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017
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urveys Complete geseiosere SRR ‘ ~
266 e of District Residents

In-District Residents 90% of surveys

23

Out-of-District Residents 10% of surveys



COMMUNITY SURVEY

* BOARD COMMITTEE INPUT ON SURVEY QUESTIONS/FORMAT
® PILOT TESTED; GOOGLE FORM FORMAT WITH NAVIGATION

® [NITIAL SURVEY LINK SENT THROUGH HONEYWELL, FACEBOOK, AND PUBLISHED
LINK IN DISTRICT NEWSLETTER

®* FOLLOW UP REMINDERS THROUGH FACEBOOK, TWITTER

* TOTAL TIME FRAME ONE MONTH (AUGUST 5 — SEPTEMBER 6)
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Clarksville Freeport Lake Odessa Sunfield Woodland Other
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* MULLKEN - 6
* NASHVILLE - 4

®* PORTLAND - 8

* WOODBURY - 4

®* GRAND RAPIDS - 1

® GRAND LEDGE - 1
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COMMUNITY SURVEY
Did you vote on the May 5, 2015 Ballot?

| didn't reside here then . 10

| don't remember 50

No 55

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Number of Responses 9




COMMUNITY SURVEY

Was the ballot clearly communicated?
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Yes
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COMMUNITY SURVEY s f '
Dld you support the ballot in May, 2015?
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COMMUNITY SURVEY
Why did you support the ballot?
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Right thing to do Felt District needed Ballot explained well other
money
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COMMUNITY SURVEY
Why did you not support the ballot?

Consolidation 8

Percieved mismanagement of funds at the time 8
District didn't need money 7

I'd rather not answer 5

Ballot not clear 4

Vote no on all taxes K

Pay off current debt at the time 2

Mistrust in Board of Education at the time 2

| don't know 2

Number of Responses
13



COMMUNITY SURVEY
Why did you not support the ballot?

| don't know, 2, 5% Mistrust in Board of
Education at the time,
2, 5%

Pay off current debt at
the time, 2, 5%

Vote no on all
taxes, 3, 7%
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COMMUNITY SURVEY

What is in need of current maintenance and/or repair?

| | | | |
Parking Lot Repairs 102

Safety - Security Cameras 98
Safety - Points of Entry 95
Roof Repairs/Replace 82

Infrastructure 79

Transportation Garage 78

| Don't Know 60
Sidewalk Repairs 46
Unity Track Lighting 31

Unity Track Resurface 29
Bathroom Repairs/Upgrades 4
Facilities are adequate for now 3

Should be general fund expenses | 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
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Number of Responses



COMMUNITY SURVEY

What is in need of current maintenance and/or repair?

Facilities are adequate  Bathroom Unity Track
for now, 3, 0%__Repairs/Upgrades, 4, Resurface, 29, 4%

Unity Track Lighting, 31,
4%
———__ Sidewalk Repairs, 46,
7%

Should be general fund
expenses, 1, 0%

| Don't Know, 60, 9%
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COMMUNITY SURVEY

Would you come out and vote on a
future Building & Site Fund Ballot?
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COMMUNITY SURVEY

Would you support a future Building
& Site Fund Ballot?
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COMMUNITY SURVEY

What could be done to generate support for
passing a Building & Site Fund Ballot?

Better explain current District needs

Better explain the negative impact of NOT having a sinking
fund would have on general fund and programming

Better explain what the Sinking Fund is

Better explain additional cost on my tax bill this investment
would have

Conduct a marketing campaing

| don't know

Provide transportation to voting

Open closed buildings

Sell dormant buildings

20
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LOTS AND BUS GARAGE ARE TOP e
PRIORITIES FOR MAINTENANCE
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